BIB FIRST NAME

15 John
233 David
10 Chris
17 Steve
11 Sally
413 Jeremiah
414 Terry
13 Nathan
27 Sam
20 Robert
78 Caleb
167 Ben
166 Miles
411 Bryan
9 Cody
12 Missy
407 Seth
169 Doug
195 Jason
412 Adam
188 Zach
86 Kirsten
77 Meredith
8 Valerie
225 Paul
110 Lauren
42 lLaura
79 Desiree
70 Chris
216 Heather
178 Michael
102 Lisa
66 Robin
223 Joe
92 Alonzo
417 Douglas
67 Avery
98 Julie
185 Don
108 Hershel
213 Jackie
127 Kayden

2019 Louisville Fight for Air - Civilian Climb Results by Finish Time

LAST NAME

Wilmas M
Stermer M
Thompson M
Stermer M
Thompson F
Todd M
O'Bryan M
Becht M
Baker M
Trible M
Johnson M
Lesousky M
Harrison M
Esterday M
McMillen M
Sachs F
Hannah M
Walter M
White M
Kolers M
Goral M
Wienckowski F
Garner F
Key F
Lape M
Fancher F
Grubb F
Kamerman F
Pierce M
Cunningham F
Smallwood M
Schaftlein F
Houze M
Jakoby M
Hall M
Edwards M
Kolers M
Book F
Hardison M
Fancher M
Boyles F
Stephens Wiese M

AGE

38
53
44
61
37
34
29
32
16
53
28
33
32
24
34
29
28
33
36
13
30
23
26
31
42
16
52
24
46
32
16
55
63
40
51
43
46
48
40
49
29

BRACKET
Male 30-39
Male 50-59
Male 40-49
Male 60-69
Female 30-39
Male 30-39
Male 19-29
Male 30-39
Male 12-18
Male 50-59
Male 19-29
Male 30-39
Male 30-39
Male 19-29
Male 30-39
Female 19-29
Male 19-29
Male 30-39
Male 30-39
Male 12-18
Male 30-39
Female 19-29
Female 19-29
Female 30-39
Male 40-49
Female 12-18
Female 50-59
Female 19-29
Male 40-49
Female 30-39
Male 12-18
Female 50-59
Male 60-69
Male 40-49
Male 50-59
Male 40-49
Male 40-49
Female 40-49
Male 40-49
Male 40-49
Female 19-29
Male 11 & Under

CITY
Fairview Heights
Floyds Knobs
Goshen
Colorado Springs
Goshen
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Georgetown
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Sellersburg
Louisville
Milltown
Louisville
Louisville
Floyds Knobs
Louisville
Louisville
Palmyra
Louisville
Georgetown
Louisville
Prospect

STATE
IL
IN
KY
co
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
IN
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
IN
KY
IN
KY
KY

TEAM NAME
Individual

Individual

Heuser Health
Individual

Heuser Health
Louisville Adventures
Semonin Steppers
FBT Climbers
Semonin Steppers
Semonin Steppers
View From the Top
FBT Climbers

FBT Climbers
Semonin Steppers
Heuser Health
Collins Climbers
Cardinal Climbers
FBT Climbers

KPFF Consulting Engineers
Cardinal Climbers
Wontons and Winos
View From the Top
View From the Top
Heuser Health
ROBO

Bottoms Up
Semonin Steppers
View From the Top
Cardinal Climbers
Individual

Team Lamwood
Sally Sassy Steppers
Cardinal Climbers
Individual

Today's Woman
Bottoms Up
Cardinal Climbers
Sally Sassy Steppers
Merrill Lynch - Climb Club
Bottoms Up
Individual

Norton Pulmonary Specialist

TEAM DIVISION

Corporate

Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate

Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate

Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family

Corporate

FINISH TIME
04:27
04:59
05:02
05:12
05:13
05:36
05:41
05:47
05:51
05:54
06:05
06:09
06:09
06:20
06:21
06:23
06:29
06:42
06:44
07:03
07:03
07:05
07:07
07:07
07:08
07:11
07:17
07:20
07:20
07:25
07:29
07:29
07:35
07:41
07:41
07:42
07:43
07:46
07:50
07:52
07:54
07:55



BIB FIRST NAME
149 Samantha
409 Josh
109 Katherine
151 Pete
221 Chastity

55 Adalyn
56 Greg
418 Ashley
43 Darrin
80 Emily
419 Lindsey
145 Kai
196 Emir
117 Caleb
95 Gaurav
85 Elena
14 Gary
227 Leslie
61 Dan
113 Allie
68 Benjamin
19 Tristan
101 Claire
84 John
18 Lucy
39 Brad
220 Jennifer
406 Dennis
212 Reanna
218 Sabrina
24 Leigh
37 Adriena
136 Loretta
420 Jamie
91 Roxanne
114 Emily
189 Brady
65 Gabriel
190 T.J.
22 Caroline
147 Walter
122 Elizabeth

LAST NAME
Fry
Williams
Fancher
McCartney
Hertel
Taylor
Taylor
Redenbaugh
Hines
Marlatt
Jones
Totsuka
Zymberi
Shoup
Sharma
Schroeder
Greenwood
McNulty
Wolf

Klika

Lane
Padua
Schaftlein
Russ
Grezdo
DeVries
Harlow
Price
Bailey
Feeley
White
Dame
Devine
Spitznagel
Hack-Smero
Koch
Hardin
Freeman
Oakley
South
Breeden
Jent

2019 Louisville Fight for Air - Civilian Climb Results by Finish Time

GENDER

AGE

26
26
10
56
43

41
37
54
22
39
11
29
28
30
24
66
34
48
25
30
57
25
69
50
57
42
66
27
28
39
46
29
54
58
10
24
38
41
26
35
44

BRACKET
Female 19-29
Male 19-29
Female 11 & Under
Male 50-59
Female 40-49
Female 11 & Under
Male 40-49
Female 30-39
Male 50-59
Female 19-29
Female 30-39
Male 11 & Under
Male 19-29
Male 19-29
Male 30-39
Female 19-29
Male 60-69
Female 30-39
Male 40-49
Female 19-29
Male 30-39
Male 50-59
Female 19-29
Male 60-69
Female 50-59
Male 50-59
Female 40-49
Male 60-69
Female 19-29
Female 19-29
Female 30-39
Female 40-49
Female 19-29
Female 50-59
Female 50-59
Female 11 & Under
Male 19-29
Male 30-39
Male 40-49
Female 19-29
Male 30-39
Female 40-49

CITY
Louisville
Louisville
Georgetown
Louisville
Evansville
Prospect
Prospect
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
New Salisbury
Georgetown
Louisville
Louisville
Floyds Knobs
Louisville
Milton
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Fremont
Pewee Valley
Louisville
Louisville
Corydon
Prospect
Louisville
Louisville
Bagdad
Louisville
Georgetown
Louisville
Prospect
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville

STATE
KY
KY
IN
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
CA
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY

TEAM NAME

Papa John's Stairmasters
LSHRM

Bottoms Up

Papa John's Stairmasters
Individual

Semonin Steppers
Semonin Steppers
Collins Climbers
Semonin Steppers

View From the Top
Sally's Sassy Steppers
CrossFit Crazies

KPFF Consulting Engineers
Bottoms Up

Today's Woman

View From the Top
Individual

Individual

Semonin Steppers
Bottoms Up

Cardinal Climbers
Semonin Steppers

Sally Sassy Steppers
View From the Top
Semonin Steppers
Semonin Steppers
Individual

Semonin Steppers
Individual

Individual

Team Kindred

Semonin Steppers
CrossFit Crazies
Semonin Steppers
Today's Woman
Bottoms Up

Wontons and Winos
Cardinal Climbers
Wontons and Winos
Team Kindred

Papa John's Stairmasters
Norton Pulmonary Specialist

TEAM DIVISION
Corporate
Corporate

Friends and Family
Corporate

Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family

Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate

Friends and Family

Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate

FINISH TIME
07:56
07:57
07:58
07:59
08:02
08:03
08:10
08:11
08:12
08:14
08:14
08:16
08:18
08:23
08:23
08:24
08:24
08:25
08:26
08:31
08:31
08:32
08:34
08:35
08:43
08:44
08:45
08:45
08:46
08:53
08:54
08:55
08:59
09:03
09:03
09:04
09:05
09:06
09:11
09:14
09:14
09:15



BIB FIRST NAME
125 Leah
179 Chad
29 Suzanne
133 Annabelle
126 Brina
171 John
142 Alex
232 Paulette
94 Anita
47 Gina
111 Denny
163 Carrie
34 Phillip
410 Jennifer
41 Bryan
181 Marcus
119 Jenise
53 Alicia
137 Oliver
215 Janet
107 Melinda
116 Mark
192 Vanessa
222 Katie
415 Bob
123 Hala
165 Natalie
49 Mike
168 Jaimie
100 Kimberly
138 Philip
69 Stephanie
21 Molly
54 Erik
173 Bridgette
177 Bella
129 Tanya
51 Raj
90 Stephanie
422 Mary Gwen
146 Julie
194 Aaron

LAST NAME
Rayfield
Barnes
Bergmeister
Devine
Stephens
Gray
Patterson
Stanley
Oldham
Metzmeier
Hovious
Alles
Carswell
Coward
Fuller
Goodwin
Wehmiller
Sleadd
Devine
Creech
Dowell
Morrissey
Bradley
Hobbs
Callander
Karnib
Fast
Mudd
Schapker
Renneker
Devine
Lindsey
Roy
Speaks
Morris
Smallwood
Wiese

Rao
Gilland
Wheeler
Breeden
Daley

2019 Louisville Fight for Air - Civilian Climb Results by Finish Time

GENDER

AGE

34
42
57

49
27
29
57
53
49
68
34
59
46
38
31
29
41

58
43
61
59
36
70
33
34
50
35
57
31
34
39
38
31
12
50
53
51
61
37
27

BRACKET
Female 30-39
Male 40-49
Female 50-59
Female 11 & Under
Female 40-49
Male 19-29
Male 19-29
Female 50-59
Female 50-59
Female 40-49
Female 60-69
Female 30-39
Male 50-59
Female 40-49
Male 30-39
Male 30-39
Female 19-29
Female 40-49
Male 11 & Under
Female 50-59
Female 40-49
Male 60-69
Female 50-59
Female 30-39
Male 70+
Female 30-39
Female 30-39
Male 50-59
Female 30-39
Female 50-59
Male 30-39
Female 30-39
Female 30-39
Male 30-39
Female 30-39
Female 12-18
Female 50-59
Male 50-59
Female 50-59
Female 60-69
Female 30-39
Male 19-29

CITY
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Bagdad
Prospect
Louisville
Lexington
Radcliff
Floyds Knobs
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Sellersburg
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Bagdad
Lexington
Crestwood
Floyds Knobs
Big Clifty
Muldraugh
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
New Salisbury
Bagdad
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Prospect
Sellersburg
Georgetown
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville

STATE
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN
IN
KY
KY
KY

TEAM NAME

Norton Pulmonary Specialist
LSHRM

Semonin Steppers
CrossFit Crazies

Norton Pulmonary Specialist
ROBO

CrossFit Crazies

Individual

Today's Woman

Semonin Steppers
Bottoms Up

FBT Climbers

Semonin Steppers
Semonin Steppers
Semonin Steppers

LSHRM

Bottoms Up

Semonin Steppers
CrossFit Crazies

Individual

Bottoms Up

Bottoms Up

fierce and foxy

Individual

Today's Woman

Norton Pulmonary Specialist
FBT Climbers

Semonin Steppers

FBT Climbers

Sally Sassy Steppers
CrossFit Crazies

Cardinal Climbers

Team Kindred

Semonin Steppers

ROBO

Team Lamwood

Norton Pulmonary Specialist
Semonin Steppers
Today's Woman

Teach Kentucky

Papa John's Stairmasters
KPFF Consulting Engineers

TEAM DIVISION
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate

Friends and Family
Corporate

Friends and Family
Friends and Family

Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family

Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Friends and Family

Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate

FINISH TIME
09:16
09:17
09:17
09:19
09:22
09:23
09:25
09:30
09:33
09:34
09:36
09:37
09:42
09:43
09:46
09:52
09:57
09:57
10:02
10:02
10:03
10:03
10:05
10:08
10:08
10:17
10:21
10:21
10:23
10:23
10:24
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:29
10:31
10:37
10:38
10:42
10:56
11:00
11:05



BIB FIRST NAME
135 Josselyn
229 Ashley
202 John
176 Laurel

75 Chad
93 Julie

81 Wayne
63 Sue

89 Sue

33 Grace
134 Hedi
210 Jason
62 Susan
76 Rowan
31 Darryl
83 Stephanie
57 Willie
209 Daniel
153 Jim
208 Christa
162 Brian
226 Lorie
170 Tahani
106 Peg

32 Debbie
161 Kelly
159 Amber
182 Rawleigh
143 Ben
199 Austin
59 Sara
198 Haylee
197 Jessica
183 Michael
164 Lindsey
230 Nikki
139 Erin
128 Josh
120 Julianne
200 Hannah
99 Bernard
132 Sarah

LAST NAME
Devine
Neukam
Greathouse
Lammers
Buck

Hall

Otto
Woods
Eckerle
Carswell
Devine
Amburgey
Wolf
Claypool
Brooks
Rogers
Trible
Nelson
Spinks
Gant

Smith
Mclntyre
Abualganam
Darcy
Burdorf
Reeves
Miller
Richardson
Patterson
Kelly
White
Jantzen
Fraley
Rider
Brown
Pingel
Harrell
Thrailkill
Evers
Cundiff
Gettelfinger
Word

2019 Louisville Fight for Air - Civilian Climb Results by Finish Time

GENDER

AGE

29
36
52
33
51
26
63
65
67
62
21
47
61
56
23
55
34
60
32
47
50
35
66
59
38
38
51
31
26
49
22
22
45
33
48
42
31
43
15
63
44

BRACKET
Female 11 & Under
Female 19-29
Male 30-39
Female 50-59
Male 30-39
Female 50-59
Male 19-29
Female 60-69
Female 60-69
Female 60-69
Female 60-69
Male 19-29
Female 40-49
Male 60-69
Male 50-59
Female 19-29
Female 50-59
Male 30-39
Male 60-69
Female 30-39
Male 40-49
Female 50-59
Female 30-39
Female 60-69
Female 50-59
Female 30-39
Female 30-39
Male 50-59
Male 30-39
Male 19-29
Female 40-49
Female 19-29
Female 19-29
Male 40-49
Female 30-39
Female 40-49
Female 40-49
Male 30-39
Female 40-49
Female 12-18
Male 60-69
Female 40-49

CITY

Bagdad
Louisville
Sellersburg
Louisville
Louisville
Floyds Knobs
Louisville
Louisville
Simpsonville
Louisville
Georgetown
Bardstown
Louisville
Louisville
Finchville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Clarksville
Elizabethtown
Mount Washington
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Lexington
Corydon
New Albany
Memphis
Georgetown
Louisville
Louisville
Muldraugh
Shelbyville
Prospect
Louisville
Louisville
Palmyra
Louisville

STATE
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY

TEAM NAME

CrossFit Crazies

Individual

Team Purple People
Team Lamwood

View From the Top
Today's Woman

View From the Top
Semonin Steppers
Today's Woman

Semonin Steppers
CrossFit Crazies

Individual

Semonin Steppers

View From the Top
Semonin Steppers

View From the Top
Semonin Steppers
Louisville Adventures
Papa John's Stairmasters
Louisville Adventures

Red Hot Chili Steppers
Individual

ROBO

Bottoms Up

Semonin Steppers

Red Hot Chili Steppers
Red Hot Chili Steppers
LSHRM

CrossFit Crazies

The Lung and the Restless
Semonin Steppers

The Lung and the Restless
The Lung and the Restless
LSHRM

FBT Climbers

Individual

CrossFit Crazies

Norton Pulmonary Specialist
Norton Pulmonary Specialist
The Comfy Cow

Sally Sassy Steppers
Norton Pulmonary Specialist

TEAM DIVISION
Friends and Family

Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family

Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Friends and Family

Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate

Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate

FINISH TIME
11:11
11:12
11:15
11:17
11:18
11:32
11:33
11:45
11:45
12:03
12:06
12:21
12:30
12:31
12:42
12:53
12:54
12:57
13:00
13:05
13:19
13:22
13:27
13:44
13:47
14:01
14:01
14:05
14:08
14:10
14:14
14:16
14:16
14:41
14:47
14:53
15:00
15:02
15:24
15:25
15:51
15:55



BIB FIRST NAME
74 Ketia
48 Rob

191 Timothy
187 lJeffery
152 Erin
219 Tracey
214 John
30 Cheryl
45 Julie
96 Tiffany
150 Brian
52 Dawn
26 Deana
155 Sarah
28 Shannon
158 Reilly
154 Steve
97 Cathy
46 Carter
172 Tyann
104 Ty
201 Nancy
193 Leslie
180 Tiffany
184 Patricia
246 Steven
186 Darrell

LAST NAME
Zuckschwerdt
Morris
Bradley
Clayton
Pryor
Griggs
Clifford
Brooks
Klein
White
Maguire
Self
Applegate
Tyra

Baker
McCluskey
Tong

Zion
Martin
Keown
Adams
Ruble
Elmore
Cardwell
Williams
Lindsey
Winkler

GENDER

BRACKET
40 Female 40-49
69 Male 60-69
56 Male 50-59
53 Male 50-59
33 Female 30-39
48 Female 40-49
52 Male 50-59
53 Female 50-59
48 Female 40-49
44 Female 40-49
28 Male 19-29
47 Female 40-49
51 Female 50-59
55 Female 50-59
59 Female 50-59
39 Female 30-39
58 Male 50-59
70 Female 70+
40 Male 40-49
34 Female 30-39
41 Male 40-49
49 Female 40-49
42 Female 40-49
50 Female 50-59
38 Female 30-39
61 Male 60-69
48 Male 40-49

CITY

New Albany
Taylorsville
Big Clifty
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Florence
Finchville
Crestwood
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Palmyra
Louisville
Louisville
Elizabethtown
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Leitchfield
Louisville
Louisville
Elizabethtown
Louisville

STATE
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY

2019 Louisville Fight for Air - Civilian Climb Results by Finish Time

TEAM NAME

Cardinal Climbers
Semonin Steppers

fierce and foxy
Wontons and Winos
Papa John's Stairmasters
Individual

Individual

Semonin Steppers
Semonin Steppers
Today's Woman

Papa John's Stairmasters
Semonin Steppers
Semonin Steppers

Papa John's Stairmasters
Semonin Steppers

Red Hot Chili Steppers
Papa John's Stairmasters
Today's Woman
Semonin Steppers

ROBO

Bottoms Up

The Comfy Cow

fierce and foxy

LSHRM

LSHRM

Cardinal Climbers

Blue Team

TEAM DIVISION
Corporate
Corporate

Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate

Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family
Friends and Family
Corporate
Friends and Family
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Friends and Family

FINISH TIME

15:58
16:02
16:17
16:26
16:42
16:42
17:03
17:11
17:30
17:47
17:57
18:02
18:15
18:25
18:31
18:41
18:54
19:00
19:13
20:53
21:10
21:51
22:14
25:41
25:57
29:26
33:55



